Total financial liabilities   181,985   -   -   181,985

Interest rate risk sensitivity

Carrying
amount Net result Equity Net result Equity

$ $ $ $
2019
Cash and deposits (i)   6,488,366 (64,884) (64,884)   64,884   64,884

2018
Cash and deposits (i)   613,282 (6,133) (6,133)   6,133   6,133

• 2019: $6,488,366 x -0.010 = -$64,884; and $6,488,366 x 0.010 = $64,884
• 2018:  $613,282 x -0.010 = -$6,133; and $613,282 X 0.010 = $6,133.

(i) Cash and deposits includes $6,488,366 (2018: $613,282) that is exposed to floating rates movements. Sensitivities to
these movements are calculated as follows:

Interest rate exposure

The sensitivity analysis below shows the impact on the Authority's net result and equity for a movement of 100 basis
points up and down in market interest rates.

Interest rate
-100 basis points +100 basis points

79

Section 5

Fi
na

nc
ia

l r
ep

or
t

Interest rate exposure of financial instruments

Weighted
average
interest rate %

Carrying
amount

Fixed interest
rate

Variable
interest rate

Non-interest
bearing

$ $ $ $
2019
Financial assets
Cash and deposits 1.78   6,488,866   -   6,488,366   500
Contractual receivables  -   1,115,857   -   -   1,115,857
Total financial assets   7,604,723   -   6,488,366   1,116,357

Financial liabilities
Contractual payables  -   389,295   -   -   389,295
Total financial liabilities   389,295   -   -   389,295

2018
Financial assets
Cash and deposits 2.07   5,328,396   4,714,614   613,282   500
Term deposits 2.37   3,507,471   3,507,471   -   -
Contractual receivables  -   32,521   26,747   -   5,774
Total financial assets   8,868,388   8,248,832   613,282   6,274

Financial liabilities
Contractual payables  -   181,985   -   -   181,985
Total financial liabilities   181,985   -   -   181,985

Interest rate risk sensitivity

Carrying
amount Net result Equity Net result Equity

$ $ $ $
2019
Cash and deposits (i)   6,488,366 (64,884) (64,884)   64,884   64,884

2018
Cash and deposits (i)   613,282 (6,133) (6,133)   6,133   6,133

• 2019: $6,488,366 x -0.010 = -$64,884; and $6,488,366 x 0.010 = $64,884
• 2018:  $613,282 x -0.010 = -$6,133; and $613,282 X 0.010 = $6,133.

(i) Cash and deposits includes $6,488,366 (2018: $613,282) that is exposed to floating rates movements. Sensitivities to
these movements are calculated as follows:

Interest rate exposure

The sensitivity analysis below shows the impact on the Authority's net result and equity for a movement of 100 basis
points up and down in market interest rates.

Interest rate
-100 basis points +100 basis points

7.2  Contingent assets and contingent liabilities

Contingent assets
As at 30 June 2019, the Authority has no known contingent assets.

Contingent liabilities
As at 30 June 2019, the Authority has no known contingent liabilities.